## Bridge Workshop Reimbursement 6-1-2023

The Folsom Cordova Unified School District (FCUSD or District) and the Folsom Cordova Education Association (FCEA or Association) are committed to creating an educational program in which all students are empowered to achieve educational excellence. Folsom Cordova Education Association (FCEA) and Folsom Cordova Unified School District (District), hereinafter "the parties," have reached this memorandum of understanding (Agreement) regarding the following.

The list of teachers/employees gained authorization and attended the California State University Sacramento Professional Development Workshop. These teachers will receive a \$100 reimbursement for the costs. This program benefits students as these teachers will be qualified to teach in TK classrooms.

614594	606558
601831	615971
609658	610871
609442	615356

All components of the Parties' current CBA not in conflict with this MOU shall remain in full effect. This agreement is a one-time agreement and is non-precedent setting.

This MOU shall remain in full force and effect through July 1, 2023. The Parties may mutually agree to extend or modify the provisions of this MOU in writing.

Donald Ogden For the FOLSOM CORDOVA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Date

Tracy Surer (/ for the FOLSOM CORDOVA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

Date

FCUSD Board Approved: